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Committed to ending domestic and sexual violence 

 

  Updated 4/16/19 

 

Support Groups at 386 Smith Street, Providence 
 
Seeking Safety (Trauma and substance abuse treatment) 
Mondays 4 pm-5 pm 
Participants must speak with Jessica Stults prior to attending: 401-861-6191 ext. 103 or jstults@sojournerri.org 
 
Healing After Sexual Assault Support Group 
Tuesdays 5:30pm - 6:30pm 
Participants must speak with Kelly Henry prior to attending: khenry@sojournerri.org  or call 401-808-6889 

 
Spanish-language Domestic Violence Survivor Support Group 
Wednesdays 10 am- 12 pm 
Participants must meet with Ada Zanella prior to attending: 401-861-6191 ext. 104 or azanella@sojournerri.org 
 
LGBTQ+ Sexual Assault Survivor Support Group 
Wednesdays 6:30pm – 7:30pm 

This is a closed group that will run for eight sessions. Participants must contact Kelly Henry: khenry@sojournerri.org  
 
Male-Identifying Survivors Support Group 

Thursdays 3 pm-4 pm. 
RSVP to Kassie Hawkins: khawkins@sojournerri.org or (401) 861-6191 ext. 115 

 
Expressive Arts Group for Children who have Witnessed Violence (ages 5-12)  
Thursdays 5:30 pm-6:30 pm (runs concurrent with adult DV group) 
RSVP to amazejko@sojournerri.org or (401) 765-3232 

 
English-language Domestic Violence Survivor Support Group (with child group/childcare) 
Thursdays 5:30 pm-6:30 pm 
RSVP to mking@sojournerri.org or (401) 861-6191 ext. 124 
 
English-language Domestic Violence Survivor Support Group 
Fridays 11 am-12 pm 
Participants must meet with Jessica Stults prior to attending: jstults@sojournerri.org or 401-861-6191 ext. 103 

 

Woonsocket Support Groups 
 

Woonsocket Family Shelter DV Survivor Support Group 
Mondays 10 am-11 am 
Contact Claire at cmacon@sojournerri.org or (401) 765-3232 
 
Domestic Violence Survivor Support Group 
Tuesdays 10 am- 11 am 
Contact Ashley Mazejko at amazejko@sojournerri.org or (401) 765-3232 

 
Spanish-language Domestic Violence Survivor Support Group 
Thursdays 10 am-11 am 
Contact Kim Viafara at  kviafara@sojournerri.org or (401) 765-3232 
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